                                           Page 1 of/de 28                                          Project/Projet: AP-AE-12-0036
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AE-0920 Rev. 32
-
NOTICE OF APPROVAL
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:
TYPE OF DEVICE

Purpose of Revision But de la Révision
The approved firmware versions were identified and text
related to model designation was corrected.
The initial re-verification period was identified.
Les versions de micrologiciels approuvés ont été
identifiés et le texte en ce qui concerne la désignation du
modèle a été corrigé.
La période de revérification initiale a été identifiée.
Revision / Révision Issued Date / Date d'émission Evaluator / Évaluateur
10 2004-05-17 Alain Gagné
Senior Legal Metrologist / Metrologiste légal principal
Purpose of Revision But de la Révision
A new liquid crystal display and a reset circuit were
included.
Firmware version 1.7 was added.
Un nouvel affichage à cristaux liquides et un circuit de
réinitialisation ont été inclus.
La version du micrologiciel 1.7 a été ajoutée.
Revision / Révision Issued Date / Date d'émission Evaluator / Évaluateur
11 2004-06-24
Claude Renaud
Technical Coordinator - Electricity Measurement /
Coordonnateur technique - Mesure de l'électricité
Purpose of Revision But de la Révision
An initial re-verification period of 10 years for the network
meter was approved.
La période de revérification initiale du compteur réseaux
à 10 ans a été approvée.
Revision / Révision Issued Date / Date d'émission Evaluator / Évaluateur
12 2005-01-07
Claude Renaud
Technical Coordinator - Electricity Measurement /
Coordonnateur technique - Mesure de l'électricité
Purpose of Revision But de la Révision
An initial reverification period of 10 years for the single
phase 3 wire and the network meter equipped with
demand, time-of-use and pulse recording was approved.
This revision includes the new name of manufacturer.
Une période de revérification initiale de 10 ans pour le
compteur monophasé à trois fils et le compteur réseau
munis de la fonction puissance, de la fonction horaire et
d'un enregistreur d'impulsions a été approuvée.
Elle visait aussi à inclure le nouveau nom du fabricant.
                                           Page 23 of/de 28                                          Project/Projet: AP-AE-12-0036
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
AE-0920 Rev. 32
Revision / Révision Issued Date / Date d'émission Evaluator / Évaluateur
13 2006-02-03
Fred Bissagar
Complex Approvals Examiner / Examinateur
d'approbations complexes
Purpose of Revision But de la Révision
The Cannon Technologies MCT410cL was included.
The Notice of Approval has been updated with
information from Modification Acceptance Letter's issued
since last revision.
La technologie de Cannon MCT410cL a été incluse.
L'avis d'approbation est actualisé en fonction de les
lettres d'approbation des modification publiée depuis la
dernière révision.
Revision / Révision Issued Date / Date d'émission Evaluator / Évaluateur
14 2006-05-24 Alain Gagné
Senior Legal Metrologist / Metrologiste légal principal
Purpose of Revision But de la Révision
The DCSI Technologies EMT-3C MP Y72106 was
included.
La technologie de DCSI du EMT-3C MP Y2106 a été
incluse.
Revision / Révision Issued Date / Date d'émission Evaluator / Évaluateur
15 2006-06-16 Gilbert Nkubili
Senior Legal Metrologist / Metrologiste légal principal